Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WarnerVision Entertainment Inc.		05/14/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.		
Street Address:	4000 Warner Boulevard		
City:	Burbank		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91522		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2084530	BABY GOES
Registration Number:	2109329	BODYVISION
Registration Number:	2027619	DREAM BIG
Registration Number:	2086293	FAY PRESENTS
Registration Number:	2063665	GET HARD
Registration Number:	1857528	KID VISION
Registration Number:	2044132	LETHAL
Registration Number:	1862333	NIGHTVISION
Registration Number:	2086227	REAL ANIMALS
Registration Number:	2088024	REAL ANIMALS
Registration Number:	2126486	REAL WHEELS
Registration Number:	2173268	REAL WHEELS
Registration Number:	2097834	REAL WHEELS
Registration Number:	1995765	REAL WHEELS
Registration Number:	2213604	REAL WHEELS
		TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK "

REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0798

2084530

CH 8490,00

Registration Number:	2084507	ROCKIN' REAL WHEELS
Registration Number:	2080835	ROCKIN' REAL WHEELS
Registration Number:	2064051	
Registration Number:	2062236	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)954-5610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8189545610

Email: janice.ragona@warnerbros.com

Correspondent Name: Warner Bros. Entertainment Inc.

Address Line 1: 4000 Warner Boulevard

Address Line 2: Bridge Building North, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91522

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Ragona

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignp1#page1.tif source=assignp2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0799

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **WARNERVISION ENTERTAINMENT**, **INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a business address at 75 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, N.Y. 10019, has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
BABY GOES	2,084,530
BODYVISION	2,109,329
DREAM BIG	2,027,619
FAY PRESENTS	2,086,293
GET HARD	2,063,665
KID VISION Logo	1,857,528
LETHAL	2,044,132
NIGHTVISION Logo	1,862,333
REAL ANIMALS	2,086,227
REAL ANIMALS	2,088,024
REAL WHEELS	2,126,486
REAL WHEELS	2,173,268
REAL WHEELS and Design	2,097,834
REAL WHEELS and Design	1,995,765
REAL WHEELS and Design	2,213,604
ROCKIN' REAL WHEELS	2,084,507
ROCKIN' REAL WHEELS and Design	2,080,835
WHEEL Design	2,064,051

TRADEMARK REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0800

Page 3 of 4

WHEREAS, WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a business address at 4000 Warner Blvd., Burbank, California 91522-1565, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WARNERVISION ENTERTAINMENT, INC. hereby assigns to WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC. all right, title and interest in said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

WARNERVISION ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC.

By: Qulie F. Spencer

Name: JULIEF SPENCER

Title: SECRETARY

Date: <u>MAY 14, 2003</u>

By: James A Kolemin

Name: JANET A. KOBAIN

Title: Vice PAESCHEDI

Date: May 14, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002731 FRAME: 0801